1	209571-3 : n : 02/03/2021 : MELSON / hdd
2	
3	SENATE FINANCE AND TAXATION EDUCATION COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO
4	SB77
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	On page 5, at the beginning of line 16 insert the
10	following:
11	(a)
12	
13	On page 10, after line 16, insert the following new
14	subsection:
15	(b) The terms state, state department, state agency,
16	agency, state entity, instrumentality of the state, and
17	governmental body do not include municipalities, political
18	subdivisions, county commissions, or the governing boards of
19	instrumentalities of counties including waterworks boards,
20	sewer boards, gas boards, and other like utility boards and
21	commissions.
22	
23	On page 15, line 3, delete "entity" and insert in
24	lieu thereof the following:
25	body
26	

1	On page 15, line 7, delete "agency" and insert in
2	lieu thereof the following:
3	governmental body
4	
5	On page 16, line 8, delete "state"
6	
7	Beginning on page 18, line 26, and continuing
8	through page 19, line 3, delete the language in its entirety
9	and reletter the remaining subsections accordingly.
10	
11	On page 21, lines 18, 21, 24, and 27, and on page
12	22, line 3, delete the period at the end of the sentence in
13	each instance and insert in lieu thereof the following:
14	; plus
15	
16	On page 26, after line 24, insert a new subsection
17	(h) and reletter the remaining subsections accordingly:
18	(h) Nothing in this article applies to the
19	administration of health benefit plans by a governmental body
20	and supplies or services related thereto.
21	
22	On page 59, line 5, delete lines 5 and 6 in their
23	entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
24	a. A unit that is governed by this article and is
25	also a municipality or other political subdivision of the
26	state.

27

On page 60, line 2, after "services" insert the
following:
, other than voice or data wireless communications
services,